1998 FECA CLAIMS BY NATURE OF INJURY CODES – CASES & COSTS

NOI CODE
DEPT   
TTL # CASES
NEW CASES
% NEW CASES
TTL (M)    COSTS
NEW COSTS
% NEW COSTS

BACK STRAIN
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
4972

3149

6053

2289
1783

1126

1838

944
36

36

30

41
50.657

33.883

69.836

19.44
1.530

1.200

1.894

0.789
3

4

3

4

OTHER STRAIN
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
4555

2971

5452

2227
2419

1536

2365

1271
53

52

43

57
25.429

18.880

40.543

9.013
2.513

1.666

2.815

1.030
10

9

7 

11

CONTUSION
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
2670

1482

2786

1352
1483

778

1212

770
56

52

44

57
12.486

8.192

18.406

5.071
0.914

0.508

0.703

0.552
7

6

4

11

TRAUMATIC DISEASE
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
2289

1424

1939

1025
1321

775

1080

619
58

54

56

60
9.868

7.731

10.966

3.91
1.279

0.767

1.224

0.43
13

10

11

11

MENTAL DISEASE
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
455

392

553

251
204

135

189

92
45

34

34

37
6.516

6.614

8.972

3.81
0.085

0.022

0.116

0.030
1

0.3

1

0.8

FRACTURES
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
1079

636

1257

434
402

229

380

161
37

36

30

37
9.585

6.502

12.806

3.471
0.851

0.624

0.573

0.366
9

10

4

11

UNCL TRAUMA
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
465

267

584

1025
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA
8.42

5.746

11.476

2.707
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

HEARING LOSS
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
1168

1189

2976

168
479

308

485

55
41

26

16

33
5.640

5.290

9.791

0.81
0.934

0.717

1.178

0.089
17

14

12

11

CARPAL TUNNEL SYNDROME
ARMY

AF 

NAVY

DOD
622

542

950

409
243

188

339

153
39

35

36

37
3.519

4.544

7.343

2.29
0.334

0.477

0.645

0.22
10

10

9

9

